Legal Notice

City of North Tonawanda

Downtown Revitalization Initiative (DRI) Local Planning Committee

Notice is hereby given that the City of North Tonawanda will hold a Local Planning Committee meeting to discuss the City's Downtown Revitalization Initiative. Through Round 5 of the DRI, the City of North Tonawanda was awarded \$10 Million from the Western New York Regional Economic Development Council to assist in the implementation of various downtown and waterfront revitalization projects.

The Local Planning Committee meeting is open to the public and will be held on Tuesday, May 24th at 3:00 PM at the Lumber City Church located at 383 Vandervoort Street North Tonawanda, NY 14120. This meeting will also be held virtually via Zoom and can be found by visiting:

Meeting URL: https://cscos.zoom.us/j/95563543051?pwd=N2I4amF4MEx0bDVRYzhhS2gydXhtUT09

Meeting ID: 955 6354 3051

Passcode: 279189

Accommodations for disabled and non-English speaking residents will be made available upon advance request to the City of North Tonawanda Community Development Office at 716-695-8580 or in writing to, Director, Community Development Office, 500 Wheatfield Street, North Tonawanda, NY 14120.